time derived from Operator’s existing agreement with Clear Channel or CNN. 

3. The Minimum Annual Guarantee (“MAG”) as it applies to each year of the 

remaining Term of the Agreement shall be amended as follows: 

a. The Operator will pay the City Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($225,000.00) during each remaining year of the Agreement.   

b. The new revenue share and MAG decrease will enable Concourse 

Communications Group, LLC to fund a one-time equipment upgrade and 
increase internet capacity to meet the demands anticipated for the increased